
Hitchin/Codicote – Welwyn Garden City 

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 29th June 2025
Service: 314 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 
Notes:             

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n    0715   0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 

Hitchin, Bancroft, Stop G    0717   0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads    0723   0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 

Langley, London Road, Village Street    |   0926 | 1126 | 1326 | 

St Paul’s Walden, B651, opp Strathmore Arms    0730   | 1026 | 1226 | 1426 

Whitwell, Horn Hill, King George’s Way    0735   | 1031 | 1231 | 1431 

Kimpton, Hampden    0742   | 1037 | 1237 | 1437 

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH  0642  0744   | 1038 | 1238 | 1438 

Codicote, High Street, Tower Road  0650  0755   0932 1047 1132 1247 1332 1447 

Codicote, High Street, The Bell Inn 0617 0652 0705 0758 0823 0855 0933 1048 1133 1248 1333 1448 

Welwyn, Church Street, opp St Mary’s Church 0622 0657 0710 0807 0829 0901 0939 1054 1139 1254 1339 1454 

Welwyn, The Frythe | 0700 | 0810 | 0904 | 1057 | 1257 | 1457 

Welwyn, By Pass Road, Roman Baths 0625 0703 0713 0815 0832 0908 0942 1101 1142 1301 1342 1501 

Digswell Park, opp Monk’s Walk School 0629 0706 0717 0821 0836 0912 0946 1105 1146 1305 1346 1505 

W G City, Knightsfi eld, Harwood Hill | 0709 | 0824 | 0915 | 1108 | 1308 | 1508 

W G City, Bessemer Road, Business Parks | 0714 | 0830 | 0920 | 1113 | 1313 | 1513 

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station a 0635 0717 0723 0835 0842 0923 0952 1116 1152 1316 1352 1516 

Service: 314 314 314 315 314 314       
Notes: NSch Sch NSch          

Hitchin, The Priory School, Grounds  1545           

Hitchin, Bedford Rd, opp Waitrose  1555           

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n 1510 1600 1610 1715 1815        

Hitchin, Bancroft, Stop G 1512 1602 1612 1717 1817        

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads  1519 1609 1619 1724 1824        

Langley, London Road, Village Street 1526 1616 1626 | 1831        

St Paul’s Walden, B651, opp Strathmore Arms | | | 1731 |        

Whitwell, Horn Hill, King George’s Way | | | 1736 |        

Kimpton, Hampden  | | | 1742 |        

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH | | | 1743 | 1906       

Codicote, High Street, Tower Road 1532 1622 1632 1752 1837 1913       

Codicote, High Street, The Bell Inn 1533 1623 1633 1753 1838 1914       

Welwyn, Church Street, opp St Mary’s Church 1539 1629 1639 1759 1844 1920       

Welwyn, The Frythe | 1632 1642 1802 | |       

Welwyn, By Pass Road, Roman Baths 1542 1636 1645 1806 1846 1922       

Digswell Park, opp Monk’s Walk School 1546 1640 1649 1810 1850 1926       

Welwyn G City, Knightsfi eld, Harwood Hill | 1643 1653 1813 | |       

Welwyn G City, Bessemer Rd, Business Parks | 1648 1658 1818 | |       

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station a 1552 1652 1702 1821 1855 1931       

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches Sch - Schooldays Only NSch - Non Schooldays Only 



Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

SATURDAYS from 29th June 2025
Service: 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 314 314 315   
Notes:             

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710   

Hitchin, Bancroft, Stop G 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712   

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads  0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719   

Langley, London Road, Village Street | 0926 | 1126 | 1326 | 1526 1626 |   

St Paul’s Walden, B651, opp Strathmore Arms 0826 | 1026 | 1226 | 1426 | | 1726   

Whitwell, Horn Hill, King George’s Way 0831 | 1031 | 1231 | 1431 | | 1731   

Kimpton, Hampden  0837 | 1037 | 1237 | 1437 | | 1737   

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 0838 | 1038 | 1238 | 1438 | | 1738   

Codicote, High Street, Tower Road 0847 0932 1047 1132 1247 1332 1447 1532 1632 1747   

Codicote, High St, The Bell Inn 0848 0933 1048 1133 1248 1333 1448 1533 1633 1748   

Welwyn, Church Street, opp St Mary’s Church 0854 0939 1054 1139 1254 1339 1454 1539 1639 1754   

Welwyn, The Frythe 0857 | 1057 | 1257 | 1457 | | 1757   

Welwyn, By Pass Road, Roman Baths 0901 0942 1101 1142 1301 1342 1501 1542 1642    

Digswell Park, opp Monk’s Walk School 0905 0946 1105 1146 1305 1346 1505 1546 1646    

Welwyn G City, Knightsfi eld, Harwood Hill 0908 | 1108 | 1308 | 1508 | |    

Welwyn G City, Bessemer Rd, Business Parks 0913 | 1113 | 1313 | 1513 | |    

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station a 0916 0952 1116 1152 1316 1352 1516 1552 1652    

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches 

OPERATOR: Centrebus Customer Care: 0116 410 5050  

NO SERVICES ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Hitchin – Welwyn Garden City 

Intalink Connect tickets are valid on these services.



MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 29th June 2025
Service: 314 314 314 314 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 315 
Notes:  Sch NSch       NSch Sch NSch 

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station, Stop B a 0640 0720 0730 0928 1005 1128 1205 1328 1405 1528 1528 1605 

Welwyn G City, Bessemer Rd, Business Parks | 0723 0733 | 1008 | 1208 | 1408 | | 1608 

Welwyn G City, Knightsfi eld, opp Harwood Hill | 0726 0736 | 1011 | 1211 | 1411 | | 1611 

Digswell Park, Monk’s Walk School 0646 0730 0740 0934 1014 1134 1214 1334 1414 1534 1535 1614 

Welwyn, Hertford Road, Fire Station 0649 0734 0744 0937 1018 1137 1218 1337 1418 1537 1539 1618 

Welwyn, The Frythe | 0737 0747 | 1022 | 1222 | 1422 | 1542 1622 

Welwyn, Church Street, St Mary’s Church 0652 0740 0750 0940 1025 1140 1225 1340 1425 1540 1544 1625 

Codicote, High Street, opp The Bell Inn 0658 0748 0756 0946 1031 1146 1231 1346 1431 1546 1550 1631 

Codicote, High Street, opp Tower Rd  0749 0757 0947 1032 1147 1232 1347 1432 1547 1552 1632 

Kimpton, Hampden   | | | 1039 | 1239 | 1439 | 1559 1639 

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH  | | | 1041 | 1241 | 1441 | 1601 1641 

Whitwell, Horn Hill, opp King George’s Way  | | | 1048 | 1248 | 1448 | 1608 1648 

St Paul’s Walden, B651, Strathmore Arms PH  | | | 1052 | 1252 | 1452 | 1612 1652 

Langley, London Road, opp Village Street  0757 0803 0953 | 1153 | 1353 | 1553 | | 

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads  0804 0809 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1619 1659 

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n  0815 0815 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1625 1705 

Hitchin, Bancroft, Stop G  0817           

Hitchin, The Priory School, Grounds  0825           

Service: 315 315 315 314         
Notes:             

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station, Stop B a 1710 1830 1900 1935         

Welwyn G City, Bessemer Rd, Business Parks 1713 1833 | |         

Welwyn G City, Knightsfi eld, opp Harwood Hill 1716 1836 | |         

Digswell Park, Monk’s Walk School 1719 1839 1906 1941         

Welwyn, Hertford Road, Fire Station 1723 1843 1909 1944         

Welwyn, The Frythe 1727 1847 | |         

Welwyn, Church Street, St Mary’s Church 1730 1850 1912 1947         

Codicote, High Street, opp The Bell Inn 1736 1856 1918 1953         

Codicote, High Street, opp Tower Road 1737 1857 1919          

Kimpton, Hampden 1744 1904 1926          

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 1746  1928          

Whitwell, Horn Hill, opp King George’s Way 1753  1935          

St Paul’s Walden, B651, Strathmore Arms PH 1757            

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads 1804            

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square n 1810            

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches Sch - Schooldays Only NSch - Non Schooldays Only 

Welwyn Garden City – Codicote/Hitchin 



SATURDAYS from 29th June 2025
Service: 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 314 315 315   
Notes:             

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station, Stop B a 0745 0928 1005 1128 1205 1328 1405 1528 1605 1705   

Welwyn G City, Bessemer Rd, Business Parks  0748 | 1008 | 1208 | 1408 | 1608 1708   

Welwyn G City, Knightsfi eld, opp Harwood Hill 0751 | 1011 | 1211 | 1411 | 1611 1711   

Digswell Park, Monk’s Walk School 0754 0934 1014 1134 1214 1334 1414 1534 1614 1714   

Welwyn, Hertford Road, Fire Station 0758 0937 1018 1137 1218 1337 1418 1537 1618 1718   

Welwyn, The Frythe 0802 | 1022 | 1222 | 1422 | 1622 1722   

Welwyn, Church Street, St Mary’s Church 0805 0940 1025 1140 1225 1340 1425 1540 1625 1725   

Codicote, High Street, opp The Bell Inn 0811 0946 1031 1146 1231 1346 1431 1546 1631 1731   

Codicote, High Street, opp Tower Road 0812 0947 1032 1147 1232 1347 1432 1547 1632 1732   

Kimpton, Hampden 0819 | 1039 | 1239 | 1439 | 1639 1739   

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 0821 | 1041 | 1241 | 1441 | 1641 1741   

Whitwell, Horn Hill, opp King George’s Way 0828 | 1048 | 1248 | 1448 | 1648 1748   

St Paul’s Walden, B651, Strathmore Arms PH 0832 | 1052 | 1252 | 1452 | 1652 1752   

Langley, London Road, opp Village Street | 0953 | 1153 | 1353 | 1553 | |   

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads 0839 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759   

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n 0845 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805   

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches

OPERATOR: Centrebus Customer Care: 0116 410 5050  

NO SERVICES ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

Intalink Connect tickets are valid on these services.

Welwyn Garden City – Hitchin 


